Company is exposed to foreign exchange risk on account of import risk and export transactions which is monitored periodically. The

Company leverages the global treasury operations of Honeywell to improve mitigation of risk relating to foreign exchange.

78

Notes to financial statements

Honeywell Electrical Devices and Systems India Ltd.
Notes

   Foreign currency risk management

 The Company undertakes transactions denominated in foreign currencies; consequently, exposures to exchange rate fluctuations

arise. The carrying amounts of the companies foreign currency denominated monetary assets and monetary liabilities at the end of

the reporting period are as follows:

   The company has not entered in any derivative contracts for hedging its foreign currency exposure.

   Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

   The Company is mainly exposed to the fluctuation in the value of USD and GBP. The following table details the company sensitivity to

a 5% increase and decrease in INR against the relevant foreign currency. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign

currency denominated monetary items and adjust there translation at the period end for a 5 % change in foreign currency rate.

March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018

USD Impact

5% Appreciation in USD

Impact on profit or loss for the year {Gain/(Loss)} 62 38

Impact on total equity as at the end of the reporting period 62 38

5% Depreciation in USD

Impact on profit or loss for the year {Gain/(Loss)} (62) (38)

Impact on total equity as at the end of the reporting period (62) (38)

GBP Impact

5% Appreciation in GBP

Impact on profit or loss for the year {Gain/(Loss)} (27) 12

Impact on total equity as at the end of the reporting period (27) 12

5% Depreciation in GBP

Impact on profit or loss for the year {Gain/(Loss)} 27 (12)

Impact on total equity as at the end of the reporting period 27 (12)

36.3 Credit risk management

 Credit risk refers to the risks that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to the Company.

The Company deals only with credit worthy counterparties and takes appropriate measures to mitigate the risk of financial loss from

defaults. Trade receivable consists of a large number of customers, spread across diverse industries and geographical areas.

Ongoing credit evaluation is performed on the financial condition of accounts receivable.

36.4 Liquidity risk management

 Liquidity risk refers to the risk that the Company cannot meet its financial obligations. The objective of liquidity risk management is to